Book 3657 Page 603

2021063565 00260FORSYTH CO. NC FEE \$26.00
STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$410.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED 11/19/2021 04:42:40 PM LYNNE JOHNSON

REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: OLIVIA DOYLE **ASST**

BK: RE 3657 PG: 603 - 605

	GENERAL WARRANTY DEED								
Excise Tax:	\$4	110.00							
				Verified by		County			
Mail/Box to:	(Grantee							
This instrum	ent wa	s prepared by: Thomas							
Brief descrip	otion fo	r the Index:							
THIS DEED	, made	this the 19th day of	November	2021, by	and between				
GRANTOR:		Laura Mintz (an unma	rried woman)						
		e mailing address is n referred to collectivel	/ as Grantor) and						
	•		,						
GRANTEE:		Ross and Gracie Ted e mailing address is 186			m. NC 27127				
		n referred to collective							
[Include mai entity, e.g., e	ling add corpora	dress for each Grantor a tion, limited liability cor	nd Grantee; mari npany, for each n	tal status of ea on-individual (ch individual Granto Grantor and Grantee	or and Grantee; and type of e.]			
			WITNE	SSETH:					
hereby gives hereinafter p	s, grant rovide	s, bargains, sells and co	nveys unto Gran	tee in fee simp	le, subject to the Exc	by acknowledged, Grantor ceptions and Reservations tate of North Carolina, more			
			See attache	ed Exhibit A					
Said propert being reflect	y havin ed on p	g been previously convol lat(s) recorded in Map	eyed to Grantor by	y instrument(s) page/slide) recorded in Book <u>3</u> 	<u>385</u> Page <u>3380-3382,</u> and			
All or a porti Grantor.	on of th	ne property herein conv	eyedind	cludes or	_ does not include t	the primary residence of a			
		HOLD unto Grantee, to ptions and Reservation				nto belonging, in fee simple,			
Submitted in compli and the t	elect ance w erms o	ronically by "Law Of ith North Carolina s f the submitter agre	fice of Thomas tatutes governiement with the	G. Jacobs" ng recordable Forsyth Count	e documents ty Register of Dec	eds.			

And Grantor hereby warrants that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee and has the right to convey same in fee simple, that title is marketable and is free and clear of encumbrances other than as set forth herein, and that Grantor will forever warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons or entities whomsoever.

Subject to easements, restrictions and rights of way of record, and ad valorem taxes for the current year.

All references to Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include the parties as well as their heirs, successors and assigns, and shall include the singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

By:Print/Type Name & Title:		Mary Laura Mi	aura 417 witz	(SEAL)
By:Print/Type Name & Title:				(SEAL)
By:Print/Type Name & Title:				(SEAL)
By:Print/Type Name & Title:				(SEAL)
State of NORTH (AROLINA County of FORSYTIT			(Official/Notarial Seal)	
I certify that the following person(s each acknowledging to me that he				
Mary Laura Mintz Date: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	[insert name(s)	_ Notary Public	JAMES BARRETT Notary Public, North Carolina Forsyth County My Commission Expires June 09, 2023	
My Commission Expires:	tary's Printed or Typed Nar	me		
State ofCounty of			(Official/Notarial Seal)	
I certify that the following person(s each acknowledging to me that he				
	[insert name(s)	of principal(s)].		
Date:No My Commission Expires:	tary's Printed or Typed Nar	_ Notary Public me		

Exhibit A

Lot No. 17 as shown on the map of Fairview Estates recorded in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, N.C., in Plat Book 17, page 79, to which said map reference is hereby made for a full and complete description. Lot No. 17 on said map fronts on the south side of Fairview Boulevard 110 feet and runs back southwardly 167.2 feet on the east line and 202 feet on the west line to a width of 105 feet on the south line of said lot.

BEGINNING at a point in the southwest corner of Lot No. 10 as shown on the map hereinafter referred to, same being also a northwest corner of Lot No. 19, and running thence with the west line of said Lot No. 19, 17 feet to a point; running thence westwardly on a new line parallel to the south line of Lot No. 17, 105 feet more or less to a point in the west line of Lot No. 21; running thence North 1°, 45′ East 17 feet to a point in the southeast corner of Lot No. 16; running thence eastwardly along the south line of Lot No. 17, 105 feet to the place of beginning. The above-described land being the northern 17 feet as described of Lot No. 21 as shown on the map of Fairview Estates, recorded in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, N. C., in Plat Book 17, Page 79, to which said map reference is hereby made.